won’t be 8.5% for 2016. It may be closer to 6%. But it could be up to 8.5%.

If the District were to start receiving water each spring, instead of the fall, we would place ourselves
ahead of the rate increase which occurs each July. Buying water “twice” in fiscal year 2015/16, but
only “once” in water year 2016, would allow us to purchase our 2016 water ahead of the rate increase.
And, each year, we would purchase water ahead of the fiscal year rate increase, for a cumulative
savings as displayed in the charts.

In order to accomplish this savings (or reduction in costs, depending on your view), I am suggesting
that the Board consider the use of the Opportunity Fund to purchase water in the spring of 2016. Each
year, we would budget as if we were buying water in the fall, at the higher cost. We would place the
“savings” in the Opportunity Fund until it was back to the current 1 million dollar level. A review of
the charts that will be presented will show possible scenarios of when replacement funds would total
withdrawals.

Page 9 of 15

STRATEGIC PLAN ITEM:

FISCAL IMPACT:  Reduced annual costs between $16,000 and 80,000 over the next ten years,
depending on MWA rate increases.

Page 10 of 15

Page 11 of 15

Year Water (AF) Est. Cost Before July 1 Est. Cost After July 1 %
Increase

Additional Cost
After July 1

2015 500 $ 236,500 $ 248,500 5.0 $ 12,000 *
2016 500 $ 248,500 $ 263,500 6.0 $ 15,000
2017 500 $ 263,500 $ 279,500 6.0 $ 16,000
2018 500 $ 279,500 $ 296,500 6.0 $ 17,000
2019 500 $ 296,500 $ 314,500 6.0 $ 18,000
2020 500 $ 314,500 $ 333,500 6.0 $ 19,000
2021 500 $ 333,500 $ 353,500 6.0 $ 20,000
2022 500 $ 353,500 $ 374,500 6.0 $ 21,000
2023 500 $ 374,500 $ 397,000 6.0 $ 12,500
2024 500 $ 397,000 $ 421,000 6.0 $ 24,000
2025 500 $ 421,000 $ 446,500 6.0 $ 25,500

TOTAL  SAVINGS if purchases are made before July 1  $198,000
Page 12 of 15

Year Water (AF) Est. Cost Before July 1 Est. Cost After July 1 %
Increase

Additional Cost
After July 1

2015 500 $ 236,500 $ 248,500 5.0 $ 12,000 *
2016 500 $ 248,500 $ 264,500 6.5 $ 16,000
2017 500 $ 264,500 $ 281,500 6.5 $ 17,000
2018 500 $ 281,500 $ 300,000 6.5 $ 18,500
2019 500 $ 300,000 $ 319500 6.5 $ 19,500
2020 500 $ 319,500 $ 340,500 6.5 $ 21,000
2021 500 $ 340,500 $ 362,500 6.5 $ 22,000
2022 500 $ 362,500 $ 386,000 6.5 $ 23,500
2023 500 $ 386,000 $ 411,000 6.5 $ 25,000
2024 500 $ 411,000 $ 437,500 6.5 $ 26,500
2025 500 $ 437,500 $ 466,000 6.5 $ 28,500

TOTAL  SAVINGS if purchases are made before July 1  $217,500

Page 13 of 15

Year Water (AF) Est. Cost Before July 1 Est. Cost After July 1 %
Increase

Additional Cost
After July 1

2015 500 $ 236,500 $ 248,500 5.0 $ 12,000 *
2016 500 $ 248,500 $ 264,500 6.5 $ 16,000
2017 500 $ 264,500 $ 281,500 6.5 $ 17,000
2018 500 $ 281,500 $ 300,000 6.5 $ 18,500
2019 1000 $ 600,000 $ 639,000 6.5 $ 39,000
2020 1000 $ 639,000 $ 681,000 6.5 $ 42,000
2021 1000 $ 681,000 $ 725,000 6.5 $ 44,000
2022 1000 $ 725,000 $ 772,000 6.5 $ 47,000
2023 1000 $ 772,000 $ 822,000 6.5 $ 50,000
2024 1000 $ 822,000 $ 875,000 6.5 $ 53,000
2025 1000 $ 875,000 $ 932,000 6.5 $ 57,000

TOTAL  SAVINGS if purchases are made before July 1  $383,500

Page 14 of 15

Year Water (AF) Est. Cost Before July 1 Est. Cost After July 1 %
Increase

Additional Cost
After July 1

2015 500 $ 236,500 $ 248,500 5.0 $ 12,000 *
2016 500 $ 248,500 $ 264,500 6.5 $ 16,000
2017 500 $ 264,500 $ 281,500 6.5 $ 17,000
2018 500 $ 281,500 $ 301,000 7.0 $ 19,500
2019 1000 $ 602,000 $ 644,000 7.0 $ 42,000
2020 1000 $ 644,000 $ 692,000 7.5 $ 48,000
2021 1000 $ 692,000 $ 744,000 7.5 $ 52,000
2022 1000 $ 744,000 $ 804,000 8.0 $ 60,000
2023 1000 $ 804,000 $ 868,000 8.0 $ 64,000
2024 1000 $ 868,000 $ 942,000 8.5 $ 74,000
2025 1000 $ 942,000 $ 1,022,000 8.5 $ 80,000

TOTAL  SAVINGS if purchases are made before July 1  $472,500

Page 15 of 15

	Public Comment period 100715.pdf
	JOSHUA BASIN WATER DISTRICT

	Water recharge Schedule 100715.pdf
	JOSHUA BASIN WATER DISTRICT

	Water Recharge Cost Projections BOD 10 07 2015.pdf
	Slide Number 1
	 (1 % cost increase for 10 years) �(No change in amount of water purchased)
	Slide Number 3
	Slide Number 4
	Slide Number 5

	Chromium 6 Resolution 15-951.pdf
	JOSHUA BASIN WATER DISTRICT